                 www.microsensorcorp.com     V2.0 05/2023
MDM7000-DGP/DAP Smart Differential Pressure Mounted Gauge/Absolute Pressure Transmitter
MDM7000-DGP/DAP Smart Di fferent ial
Pressure Mounted Gauge/Absolute Pressure
Transmitter adopts advanced monocrystalline
silicon piezoresistive technology. The product
is used to measure the level, density, pressure
and flow of liquid, gas or steam, convert the

                 www.microsensorcorp.com     V2.0 05/2023
MDM7000-DGP/DAP Smart Differential Pressure Mounted Gauge/Absolute Pressure Transmitter
Order Guide
Items Parameter Code Description
Model MDM7000-DGP/DAP Smart Differential Pressure Mounted Gauge/Absolute Pressure Transmitter
Sensor Separator - Detailed specifications as following
DGP range
S602G Nominal value(URL): 60mbar
S403G Nominal value(URL): 0.4bar
S254G Nominal value(URL): 2.5bar
S105G Nominal value(URL): 10bar
S305G Nominal value(URL): 30bar
S106G Nominal value(URL): 100bar
S406S Nominal value(URL): 400bar
DAP range
S403A Nominal value(URL): 0.4bar
S254A Nominal value(URL): 2.5bar
S105A Nominal value(URL): 10bar
S106A Nominal value(URL): 100bar
Diaphragm
material
S SUS316L
H Hastelloy C
Fill oil
S Silicone oilSilicone oil
D Inert oilInert oil
Sensor
seal
N Low temperature resistant fluorosilicone rubber (temperature range: -40℃ ~85℃）
P Square washer, PTFE (temperature range: -20℃ ~70℃ )
Electrical
Connection Separator - Detailed specifications as following
Cable entry
protection
R1 A waterproof connector M20×1.5 at one side and a gland at the opposite side, PVC
material, applicable for 6mm~8mm diameter cable, IP67
R2 Flame proof, 1/2 NPT(F) at one side, gland at the opposite side, stainless steel
material, applicable for 6mm~8mm diameter cable, IP67
R3 Flame proof, M20×1.5 (F)at one side, gland at the opposite side, stainless steel
material, applicable for 6mm~8mm diameter cable, IP67
R7 Flame proof, G1/2 (F) at one side, gland at the opposite side, stainless steel
material, applicable for 6mm~8mm diameter cable, IP67
Output Separator - Detailed specifications as following
Output signal
H 4mA~20mA DC+HART two wire, power supply: 16.5V~55V DC
B 4mA~20mA DC+HART two wire,Intrinsically safe, power supply: 18.5V~28V DC
Display
A Without LCD display
C LCD display
Process
connection Separator - Detailed specifications as following
09
MDM7000-DGP/DAP Smart Differential Pressure Mounted Gauge/Absolute Pressure Transmitter
                 www.microsensorcorp.com     V2.0 05/2023
10
ProcessProcess
connection
H1 Process connection 1/4-18NPT (F) , drain valve on the rear end of flange, material  SS
316, mounting thread M10×1.5
H2 Process connection 1/4-18NPT (F) ,  drain valve on the up part of flange, material  SS
316, mounting thread M10×1.5
H3 Process connection 1/4-18NPT (F) , drain valve on the down part of flange, material
SS 316, mounting thread M10×1.5
H4 Process connection 1/4-18NPT (F) , drain valve on the rear end of flange, material SS
304, mounting thread M10×1.5
H7 Process connection 1/4-18NPT (F) , drain valve on the rear end of flange, material SS
316, mounting thread 7/16-20UNF
options Separator - Detailed specifications as following
Process
connection
accessories
/A1 Adaptor, M20×1.5 (M) with pressure-guided pipe Φ14×2×30, SS304, spherical seal
/A2 Adaptor, 1/2-14NPT (F) , SS 304